UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

APPLE INC., Petitioner,

v.

SCRAMOGE TECHNOLOGY LTD., Patent Owner.

> Case IPR2022-00350 Patent 9,806,565

PATENT OWNER'S MANDATORY NOTICES PURSUANT TO 37 C.F.R. §42.8(a)(2)

Mail Stop "PATENT BOARD" Patent Trial and Appeal Board U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450 Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8, Patent Owner Scramoge Technology Ltd.

submits these Mandatory Notices to satisfy the requirements of 37 C.F.R. § 42.8.

Patent Owner reserves its rights to supplement or modify these Notices.

1. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1) - Real Party-In-Interest</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(1), Patent Owner identifies Scramoge

Technology Ltd. as the real party in interest.

2. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(2) - Related Matters</u>

Patent Owner identifies the following related current and/or former proceedings involving the patent-at-issue:

Current Proceedings:

- 1. *Apple Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd.*, IPR2022-00117 (PTAB October 29, 2021);
- Apple Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00118 (PTAB October 29, 2021);
- 3. *Apple Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd.*, IPR2022-00119 (PTAB October 29, 2021);
- Apple Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00120 (PTAB October 29, 2021);

- Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd, and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00185 (PTAB November 12, 2021);
- Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd, and Samsung Electronics America, Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00241 (PTAB November 30, 2021);
- Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Google LLC v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00284 (PTAB December 7, 2021);
- Apple Inc. v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00351 (PTAB December 23, 2021);
- Samsung Electronics Co. Ltd., Samsung Electronics America, Inc., and Google LLC v. Scramoge Technology Ltd., IPR2022-00385 (PTAB December 31, 2021);
- Scramoge Technology Ltd. v. Apple Inc., No. 6:21-cv-0579-ADA (W.D. Tex.).

3. <u>37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3) - Lead and Back-Up Counsel</u>

Pursuant to 37 C.F.R. § 42.8(b)(3), Patent Owner identifies the following as

lead counsel in the proceeding:

Brett Cooper, Reg. No. 55,085

Russ, August & Kabat 12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Tel.: 310-826-7474 Fax: 310-826-6991 bcooper@raklaw.com rak scramoge@raklaw.com

The backup counsel for Patent Owner Scramoge Technology Ltd. are:

Reza Mirzaie, Reg. No. 69,138 Russ, August & Kabat 12424 Wilshire Blvd. 12th Floor Los Angeles, CA 90025 Tel.: 310-826-7474 Fax: 310-826-6991 rmirzaie@raklaw.com rak_scramoge@raklaw.com

4. <u>37 C.F,R. § 42.8(b)(4) - Service Information</u>

Please address all correspondence to the lead and backup counsel as shown

above. Patent Owner consents to electronic service by email at

Rak_Scramoge@raklaw.com.

Respectfully submitted,

<u>/Brett Cooper/</u> Brett Cooper, Reg. No. 55,085 Lead counsel for Patent Owner

Date: January 18, 2022

DOCKET

Case IPR2022-00350 Patent No. 9,806,565

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE (37 C.F,R. § 42.6(e))

The undersigned hereby certifies that the above document was served on

January 18, 2022, by filing this document through the Patent Trial and Appeal

Board End to End System as well as delivering a copy via electronic mail upon the

following attorneys of record for the Petitioner:

Scott T. Jarratt (Reg. No. 70,297) Email: scott.jarratt.ipr@haynesbone.com Andrew S. Ehmke (Reg. No. 50,271) Email: andy.ehmke.ipr@haynesbone.com Calmann J. Clements (Reg. No. 66,910) Email: calmann.clements.ipr@haynesbone.com HAYNES AND BONE, LLP 2323 Victory Ave, Suite 700 Dallas, TX 75219 Telephone: 214-651-5000 Fax: 214-200-0853

Date: January 18, 2022

DOCKE

/Brett Cooper/

RUSS AUGUST & KABAT 12424 Wilshire Blvd., 12th Fl. Los Angeles, CA 90025 (310) 826-7474 Brett Cooper Reg. No. 55,085 Attorney for Patent Owner